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Official Box Score - Final
Team Ocasio at Team Lorenz
8/4/2025at Ting Stadium (Holly Springs, N.C.)

Team Ocasio 2 (0-2 )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
18  M Zerkle rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
75  A Leach 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 2 0
31  K Otis lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
29  T Vidales 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 3
23  T Jennings ss 3 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
12  T Edwards 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

41  J Roberts c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
30  J Warren 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0
8  A Ocasio (p/dp) dp 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
88  C Briggs cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 4 19 8 8

Team Lorenz 3 (2-0 )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
9  A Lorenz lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
99  K Kowalik c 4 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 0
19  H Flippen ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
40  A Gold 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
97  D Wisz 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 10 1 1
24  D Coffey 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
7  K Harding (dp/pr) pr 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

0  R Garcia 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
28  S Sacco cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77  B Ellis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  V Hayward rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Totals 25 3 9 3 2 1 21 9 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Team Ocasio 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 8
Team Lorenz 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 2 7

E - A Ocasio ; A Gold ; D Coffey ; DP - Team Ocasio 3; Team Lorenz 1.
RBI - T Jennings (1) ; A Ocasio (1) ; K Kowalik (2) ; D Wisz (1) ; R Garcia (1) ; 2B - A Ocasio (1) ; A Lorenz (1) ; R Garcia (1) ; HR - D Wisz (1) ; IBB - A
Leach ; A Lorenz ; KL - J Warren ; HBP - K Otis (1) ; B Ellis (1) ; SH - M Zerkle (1) ; T Edwards (1) ; H Flippen (1) ; GDP - C Briggs ; H Flippen ; LOB - Team
Ocasio 8; Team Lorenz 7.

587 ip h r er bb k bf ab np
8  A Ocasio 3.0 5 1 1 1 0 14 12 44
54  E Lemley 3.1 3 2 2 0 1 13 12 40
3  O Alexander- 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 4

585 ip h r er bb k bf ab np
10  K Ricketts 3.0 3 1 1 1 3 13 11 56
15  A Vawter 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 8 7 25
0  R Garcia 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 10 8 33

Win - R Garcia(2-0). Loss - E Lemley(0-1). Save - None.
WP - E Lemley (1) ; R Garcia (1) ; K Ricketts 2 (2) ; HB - E Lemley (1) ; K Ricketts (1) ;
Inherited runners/scored - O Alexander- 2/1; Groundouts/Flyouts - A Ocasio 5/2; E Lemley 2/6; O Alexander- 0/0; R Garcia 2/3; K Ricketts 3/2; A Vawter 4/2;
PItches/strikes - A Ocasio 44/27; E Lemley 40/28; O Alexander- 4/2; R Garcia 33/22; K Ricketts 56/38; A Vawter 25/17;

Umpires - HP: Scott Mair; 1B: Cameron Ellison; 2B: ; 3B: Jim Cooper.
Start: 6:33 pm. Duration: 1:48. Attendance: 0
Weather: Partly Cloudy, 79 degrees
O Alexander- faced 2 batters in the 7th.



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Team Ocasio at Team Lorenz
8/4/2025 at Ting Stadium (Holly Springs, N.C.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Team Ocasio 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 8
Team Lorenz 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 2 7

Team Ocasio starters:
18/rf/M Zerkle; 75/2b/A Leach; 31/lf/K Otis; 29/1b/T Vidales; 23/ss/T Jennings; 12/c/T Edwards; 30/3b/J Warren; 8/p/A Ocasio; 88/cf/C Briggs;

Team Lorenz starters:
9/lf/A Lorenz; 99/c/K Kowalik; 19/ss/H Flippen; 40/2b/A Gold; 97/1b/D Wisz; 24/3b/D Coffey; 7/dp/K Harding; 28/cf/S Sacco; 1/rf/V Hayward; 10/p/K
Ricketts;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - 587 batting
M Zerkle lined out to 3b (2-2 KBKFB).
A Leach singled up the middle (0-2 SF).
A Leach advanced to second on a wild pitch.
K Otis walked (3-2 SBFBBFBB); A Leach advanced to third on a wild pitch.
T Vidales struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).
T Jennings singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FKBFF); K Otis advanced to second; A Leach scored.
T Edwards grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBBF).

Bottom of 1st - 585 batting
A Lorenz doubled to left field (2-2 FKBFB).
K Kowalik singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); A Lorenz advanced to third.
H Flippen grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); K Kowalik out on the play.
A Gold fouled out to c (0-1 K).

This Inning R H E L
587 1 2 0 2
585 0 2 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - 587 batting
J Warren struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).
A Ocasio singled through the right side (2-0 BB).
C Briggs grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (2-2 BKSFBF); A Ocasio out on the play.

Bottom of 2nd - 585 batting
D Wisz homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BBKB).
D Coffey walked (3-2 KBFBBFB).
K Harding reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-1 K); D Coffey out at second 1b to ss.
S Sacco popped up to ss (1-2 FFB).
V Hayward singled to pitcher (2-2 KFBB); K Harding advanced to second.
A Lorenz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
587 0 1 0 0
585 1 2 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - 587 batting
M Zerkle grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K).
A Leach struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).
K Otis hit by pitch (0-1 F).
T Vidales fouled out to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - 585 batting
K Kowalik singled to left field (0-0).
H Flippen reached on a throwing error by p, SAC (2-0 BB); K Kowalik advanced to second.
A Gold reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); H Flippen out on the play; K Kowalik out on double play 3b to 2b.
D Wisz grounded out to 2b (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
587 0 0 0 1
585 0 1 1 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - 587 batting
A Vawter to p for K Ricketts.
T Jennings singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKB).
T Edwards out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); T Jennings advanced to second.
J Warren grounded out to p (0-0); T Jennings advanced to third.
A Ocasio doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI (2-1 KBB); T Jennings scored.
C Briggs grounded out to ss (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - 585 batting
A Ocasio to dp.
E Lemley to p.
J Roberts to c for T Edwards.
D Coffey flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF).
K Harding struck out swinging (3-2 SBSFFFFBFFFBS).
S Sacco grounded out to ss (1-1 KB).

This Inning R H E L
587 1 2 0 1
585 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - 587 batting
M Zerkle flied out to rf (0-0).
A Leach fouled out to c (3-2 KSBFBB).
K Otis grounded out to ss (0-1 K).

Bottom of 5th - 585 batting
V Hayward singled down the rf line (0-1 K).
A Lorenz flied out to cf (0-0).
K Kowalik flied into double play lf to 1b (1-1 KB); V Hayward out on the play.

This Inning R H E L
587 0 0 0 0
585 0 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - 587 batting
R Garcia to p for K Harding.
/ for A Vawter.
T Vidales flied out to ss (2-0 BB).
T Jennings singled to third base (1-0 B).
J Roberts struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS); T Jennings advanced to second on a wild pitch.
J Warren reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 SK); T Jennings advanced to third.
A Ocasio grounded out to ss (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - 585 batting
H Flippen flied out to rf (1-0 B).
A Gold fouled out to 3b (0-0).
D Wisz popped up to 2b (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
587 0 1 1 2
585 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - 587 batting
C Briggs reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-2 KBKFF).
M Zerkle grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); C Briggs advanced to second.
A Leach intentionally walked (0-0).
K Otis flied out to rf (1-2 BSF); C Briggs advanced to third.
T Vidales flied out to 1b (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 7th - 585 batting
D Coffey singled up the middle (0-0).
R Garcia doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); D Coffey scored.
K Harding pinch ran for R Garcia.
B Ellis pinch hit for S Sacco.
B Ellis hit by pitch (0-0).
S Sacco to cf for B Ellis.
S Sacco advanced to second; K Harding advanced to third on a wild pitch.
V Hayward grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0).
O Alexander- to p for E Lemley.
A Lorenz intentionally walked (0-0).
K Kowalik singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); A Lorenz advanced to second; S Sacco advanced to third; K

Harding scored.

This Inning R H E L
587 0 0 1 2
585 2 3 0 3



Scoring Innings - Final
Team Ocasio at Team Lorenz
8/4/2025 at Ting Stadium (Holly Springs, N.C.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Team Ocasio 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 8
Team Lorenz 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 2 7

Team Ocasio starters:
18/rf/M Zerkle; 75/2b/A Leach; 31/lf/K Otis; 29/1b/T Vidales; 23/ss/T Jennings; 12/c/T Edwards; 30/3b/J Warren; 8/p/A Ocasio; 88/cf/C Briggs;

Team Lorenz starters:
9/lf/A Lorenz; 99/c/K Kowalik; 19/ss/H Flippen; 40/2b/A Gold; 97/1b/D Wisz; 24/3b/D Coffey; 7/dp/K Harding; 28/cf/S Sacco; 1/rf/V Hayward; 10/p/K
Ricketts;

Top of 1st - 587 batting
M Zerkle lined out to 3b (2-2 KBKFB).
A Leach singled up the middle (0-2 SF).
A Leach advanced to second on a wild pitch.
K Otis walked (3-2 SBFBBFBB); A Leach advanced to third on a wild pitch.
T Vidales struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).
T Jennings singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FKBFF); K Otis advanced to second; A Leach scored.
T Edwards grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBBF).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - 585 batting
D Wisz homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BBKB).
D Coffey walked (3-2 KBFBBFB).
K Harding reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-1 K); D Coffey out at second 1b to ss.
S Sacco popped up to ss (1-2 FFB).
V Hayward singled to pitcher (2-2 KFBB); K Harding advanced to second.
A Lorenz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - 587 batting
A Vawter to p for K Ricketts.
T Jennings singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKB).
T Edwards out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); T Jennings advanced to second.
J Warren grounded out to p (0-0); T Jennings advanced to third.
A Ocasio doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI (2-1 KBB); T Jennings scored.
C Briggs grounded out to ss (0-1 K).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - 585 batting
D Coffey singled up the middle (0-0).
R Garcia doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); D Coffey scored.
K Harding pinch ran for R Garcia.
B Ellis pinch hit for S Sacco.
B Ellis hit by pitch (0-0).
S Sacco to cf for B Ellis.
S Sacco advanced to second; K Harding advanced to third on a wild pitch.
V Hayward grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0).
O Alexander- to p for E Lemley.
A Lorenz intentionally walked (0-0).
K Kowalik singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); A Lorenz advanced to second; S Sacco advanced to third; K Harding scored.
2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.


